U.S. PTO

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) Doc Code: E-2692

29/310873 09/16/2008 09-29-2008



103527303

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sarvjeet S. Bindra	Name: FibroSource USA, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 989 Old Eagle School Road
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Execution Date(s) 9-8-2008	Suite 810
🛚 Assignment 🗀 Merger	City: Wayne
☐ Security Agreement . ☐ Change of Name	State: PA
☐ Joint Research Agreement	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>United States</u> Zip: <u>19087</u>
■ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ached? ☐ Yes
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Frank J. Bonini, Jr.	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
Street Address: 86 The Commons at Valley Forge	 None required (government interest not affecting title)
East, 1288 Valley Forge Road, P.O. Box 750	8. Payment Information
City: Valley Forge	o. Payment information
State: PA Zip: 19482-0750	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 610-935/2303	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 610-935-0000	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	9/16/08
Signature	Date
/	Total number of pages including
Frank J. Bonińi, Jr.	cover 21

Locuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail St. p As Transcription Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> C9/18/2220 MGEBREH1 C2CE9949 29310873 G4 FC:8021 40.00 CP

> > **PATENT**

REEL: 021611 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION

WHEREAS, Sarvicet S. Bindra (hereinafter "Assignor") residing at 15631 Jube Wright Ct. San Diego, CA, 92127, has invented a BINDER (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which Assignor is making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, and

WHEREAS. Assignor desires to assign 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore to FibroSource U.S.A., Inc., (hereinafter "Assignee") a New York corporation having a place of business at 989 Old Eagle School Road, Suite 810, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087, USA, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and it can sain the same;

NOW, this incenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other agood and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assigner hereby assigns, sells, and transfers 100% undivided interest in said Invention, and application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign the eto, dear at on rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to them with respect to the first applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries for a the eto, unto said Assignee;

And As ign received authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to assigned United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And as a rancher agrees to execute all necessary and lawful future documents inc. The assignments in favor Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its assignees may be a neglecture present to Assigner in order to perfect title in said Invention, and the state and countries foreign thereto;

lawful papers to a precision for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations in the property of Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Invention, as the Assigned to the same require and prepare at its own expense.

PATENT REEL: 021611 FRAME: 0341 WHEREFORE. Assignor, intending to be legally bound, has set his hand and seal below.

9.8.2008

Date

Assignor

Sarvicer 8. Bindra